Welker Engineered Products      1401 Piedmont, Troy MI 48083      (800) 229-0890      www.welkerproducts.com
ISO 9001REGISTERED
ENGINEERED PRODUCTS
RELEASED 10/31/22
PCS
16.01 - 25.00mm
PIN DIAMETERS
PCM

L Solid State Cylinder Switch 3 DC 4 Pin (PNP) Weld Field Immune
5 DC 3 Wire (NPN)
Switch ordering examples:
PCS with low profile pin, Turck World Switch in Retract position:  C1601EBARA035KA
PCM with bullet nose pin, Welker L3 switch:  M2501BBL3A051KA
** Not available on PCT with pin diameters 12.00 - 12.99mm
STANDARD PRICING INCLUDES THESE FEATURES
See Sheet 11 for smaller backup diameters
NOTE: Cylinder
switches not available
with actuator A on
PCT
EFFECTIVE 1/2/2023: These
switches will be non-stock
items, affecting price and
delivery
ENGINEERED PRODUCTS
800-229-0890 www.welkerproducts.com
(DO NOT SCALE DRAWING)
SHEET 3
ORDERING INFORMATION
NOTE: ALL BOXES MUST BE FILLED IN FOR A COMPLETE PART NUMBER
SEE SHEET 14 FOR REPLACEMENT PIN CARTRIDGE & BACKUP ORDERING INFORMATION
L3 NOTE:
L3 switch is weld field immune, comparable to World Switches. Note that some mid
and low frequency DC resistance applications (i.e. aluminum resistance welding
applications) may cause a fault. In these applications, it is recommended that the
sensor be ignored/bypassed during the welding cycle.
ENGINEERED PRODUCTS
800-229-0890 www.welkerproducts.com
(DO NOT SCALE DRAWING)
SHEET 4
GENERAL DIMENSIONS
1
4 2
3
*nL
nB
CLAMP FINGERS IN
CLAMPED POSITION
CLAMP FINGER WIDTH
BACKUP DIAMETER
(PART REST)
PIN DIAMETER
SQUARE
BODY
FINGERS EXTENDED IN
CLAMPED POSITION.
DIM = PIN DIA +
4X P.F. FOR n     DWL ~      DEEP
2X NEARSIDE ~ 2X FARSIDE
MOUNTING HOLES
8X     TAP ~     DEEP
4X NEARSIDE ~ 4X FARSIDE
MOUNTING HOLES
PORTS: SEE ACTUATOR
OPTION SHEETS
G H
J K
SERIES A øB C D E F G H J K *øL M N R øS T U WGHT
T 80 74 59 30.00 60.00 60 8 16 M8 X 1.25 16 12.00-16.00 19 108 18 35-50 8 3.4 12 LBS
C 80 74 59 30.00 60.00 60 8 16 M8 X 1.25 16 16.01-25.00 19 108 18 35-50 11 4.6 12 LBS
M 100 99 55 30.00 60.00 60 8 16 M10 X 1.5 20 25.01-40.00 19 110 22 51-75 18 5.6 20 LBS
* DIAMETER RANGE FOR 2-WAY LOCATING PINS ARE DIFFERENT FROM
  4-WAY RANGE. SEE SHEET 4
WORLD
SWITCH
OPTION
F
C
D
E
SEE BACKUP

035-050 (Ø35-Ø50mm) C & T Series
051-075 (Ø51-Ø75mm) M Series
Backup ordering example:
CE06C-16.00-035-K-A
- C R T - - - -
Series
T PCT Body Options
C PCS Body G Electric actuator
M PCM Body T Retractable cartridge
Pin Diameter*
12.00-16.00 T Series
16.01-25.00 C Series Backup
25.01-40.00 M Series Std Standard Backup
 *Pin diameter to 2 decimal places Long Long Backup
(Backups must be ordered separately)
Pin Type
A Bullet Nose Pin w/ fingers at 0°
B Bullet Nose Pin w/ fingers at 90°
C Bullet Nose 2-way Pin w/ fingers @ 0° ** Cartridge ordering examples:
D Bullet Nose 2-way Pin w/ fingers @ 90° ** C-CRT-16.00-A-STD
E Low Profile Pin w/ fingers at 0° M-CRT-40.00-B-LONG
F Low Profile Pin w/ fingers at 90° C-CRT-19.00-A-STD-T
G Low Profile 2-Way Pin w/ fingers @ 0° **
H Low Profile 2-Way Pin w/ fingers @ 90° **
** Not available on PCT with pin diameters 12.00 - 12.99
ENGINEERED PRODUCTS
800-229-0890 www.welkerproducts.com
(DO NOT SCALE DRAWING)
SHEET 14
REPLACEMENT PIN CLAMP CARTRIDGES
SEE SHEET 5 FOR PIN TYPES AND FINGER ORIENTATION
REPLACEMENT BACKUP
ALL BACKUPS INCLUDE A BACKUP, BACKUP RING WITH SEAL, SPACER & HARDWARE
SEE SHEET 12 FOR BACKUP OPTIONS
OPTIONS A & C
STANDARD
BACKUP
OPTIONS B & D
LONG
BACKUP